
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 467 Samuel Higgins Bolton School Boys' Division 0:28.74 1113 1 3:12.32 1288 3 2401
2 460 Edward Kinch St Richards R C College 0:31.39 1087 14 3:13.42 1282 5 2369
3 473 Simon Rashleigh Bolton School Boys' Division 0:32.96 1071 22 3:11.36 1294 1 2365
4 484 Mark Loveridge Liverpool College 0:32.34 1077 19 3:12.45 1288 4 2365
5 470 Michael Robinson Longfield School 0:29.27 1108 2 3:20.16 1240 10 2348
6 450 Dominic Barham Downsend School 0:32.00 1080 18 3:15.89 1267 7 2347
7 483 Jordan Chadburn The Brunt's School 0:30.60 1094 7 3:18.80 1249 8 2343
8 485 James Wilkins Adam's Grammar School 0:34.89 1052 29 3:11.70 1291 2 2343
9 482 Ralph Pearse Laurence Jackson School 0:35.15 1049 32 3:13.48 1282 6 2331

10 454 Thomas Crew Beaminster School 0:29.61 1104 3 3:24.20 1216 21 2320
11 468 Scott Civil Dorchester Middle School 0:31.79 1083 16 3:22.20 1228 14 2311
12 475 Bobby East Millfield School 0:30.15 1099 5 3:25.00 1210 22 2309
13 459 Oliver Heaver Long Field High School 0:32.61 1074 20 3:22.02 1228 12 2302
14 469 Max Thomas William Parker Sports College 0:31.86 1082 17 3:23.70 1219 19 2301
15 447 Alex Semper-White Salesian College 0:30.64 1094 8 3:26.57 1201 24 2295
16 476 Oscar Tweed Sir John Colfox School 0:33.75 1063 26 3:23.07 1222 17 2285
17 474 Ben Catlin Long Field High School 0:33.55 1065 25 3:23.70 1219 19 2284
18 480 Thomas Sutton King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:30.70 1094 10 3:29.64 1183 31 2277
19 440 Alexander Sampson Poole Grammar School 0:34.89 1052 29 3:23.04 1222 16 2274
20 471 Alfred Chapman Wymondham College 0:34.84 1052 28 3:23.29 1222 18 2274
21 464 Ross Ashton Grenville College 0:31.71 1083 15 3:29.45 1186 29 2269
22 448 Sebastian Cox Downsend School 0:36.30 1038 35 3:22.23 1228 15 2266
23 458 Alex Fraser Whitgift School 0:33.43 1066 24 3:27.80 1195 25 2261
24 449 Cameron Macdonald Bolton School Boys' Division 0:33.29 1068 23 3:28.32 1192 26 2260
25 453 Peter Hatcher Downsend School 0:34.91 1051 31 3:26.39 1204 23 2255
26 461 Joe Clark Millfield School 0:30.26 1098 6 3:34.26 1156 35 2254
27 465 James Tyson Pocklington School 0:38.48 1016 37 3:21.20 1234 11 2250
28 444 Andrew Thomson Laurence Jackson School 0:35.21 1048 33 3:28.32 1192 26 2240
29 455 Edward Hamer Pocklington School 0:35.49 1046 34 3:29.86 1183 32 2229
30 446 Mark Collins King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:31.33 1087 13 3:37.92 1135 37 2222
31 443 Kieran Maynard Brighton Hill Community College 0:32.79 1073 21 3:37.92 1135 37 2208
32 463 Robert Condliffe Sir John Colfox School 0:34.62 1054 27 3:35.36 1150 36 2204
33 445 Jake Harrison Trinity School, Carlise 0:31.15 1089 12 3:42.13 1108 39 2197
34 452 Charles Waite-Roberts Salesian College 0:39.00 1010 38 3:29.54 1183 30 2193
35 477 Myles Thompson The Gregg School 0:39.61 1004 40 3:28.82 1189 28 2193
36 457 Thomas Takezoe Sir John Colfox School 0:38.32 1017 36 3:31.82 1171 33 2188
37 442 Andrew Smith Laurence Jackson School 0:31.09 1090 11 3:45.57 1087 41 2177
38 456 Peter Bramley The Cotswold School 0:30.67 1094 9 3:47.02 1078 42 2172
39 479 Josh Knight Brighton Hill Community College 0:45.68 944 43 3:22.16 1228 13 2172
40 481 Stanley Roffe King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:47.52 925 44 3:20.07 1240 9 2165
41 462 Tristan Slater Millfield School 0:29.76 1103 4 3:52.04 1048 43 2151
42 466 Jacob Croft Brighton Hill Community College 0:41.72 983 41 3:34.10 1156 34 2139
43 441 Andrew Kiddey Salesian College 0:39.06 1010 39 3:42.92 1105 40 2115
44 472 Harvey Fenny Pocklington School 0:45.00 950 42 4:05.48 970 44 1920
45 451 Jim Sanderson Salesian College DNS 0 DNS 0 0
46 478 Charles Longstaff Cundall Manor School DNS 0 DNS 0 0

Swim Run

Year 8 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2006

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

467 Samuel Higgins Bolton School Boys' Division 0:28.74 1113 3:12.32 1288 2401
1 473 Simon Rashleigh Bolton School Boys' Division 0:32.96 1071 3:11.36 1294 2365 7026

449 Cameron Macdonald Bolton School Boys' Division 0:33.29 1068 3:28.32 1192 2260

450 Dominic Barham Downsend School 0:32.00 1080 3:15.89 1267 2347
2 448 Sebastian Cox Downsend School 0:36.30 1038 3:22.23 1228 2266 6868

453 Peter Hatcher Downsend School 0:34.91 1051 3:26.39 1204 2255

482 Ralph Pearse Laurence Jackson School 0:35.15 1049 3:13.48 1282 2331
3 444 Andrew Thomson Laurence Jackson School 0:35.21 1048 3:28.32 1192 2240 6748

442 Andrew Smith Laurence Jackson School 0:31.09 1090 3:45.57 1087 2177

475 Bobby East Millfield School 0:30.15 1099 3:25.00 1210 2309
4 461 Joe Clark Millfield School 0:30.26 1098 3:34.26 1156 2254 6714

462 Tristan Slater Millfield School 0:29.76 1103 3:52.04 1048 2151

476 Oscar Tweed Sir John Colfox School 0:33.75 1063 3:23.07 1222 2285
5 463 Robert Condliffe Sir John Colfox School 0:34.62 1054 3:35.36 1150 2204 6677

457 Thomas Takezoe Sir John Colfox School 0:38.32 1017 3:31.82 1171 2188

480 Thomas Sutton King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:30.70 1094 3:29.64 1183 2277
6 446 Mark Collins King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:31.33 1087 3:37.92 1135 2222 6664

481 Stanley Roffe King Edward VII School, Kings Lynn 0:47.52 925 3:20.07 1240 2165

447 Alex Semper-White Salesian College 0:30.64 1094 3:26.57 1201 2295
7 452 Charles Waite-Roberts Salesian College 0:39.00 1010 3:29.54 1183 2193 6603

441 Andrew Kiddey Salesian College 0:39.06 1010 3:42.92 1105 2115

443 Kieran Maynard Brighton Hill Community College 0:32.79 1073 3:37.92 1135 2208
8 479 Josh Knight Brighton Hill Community College 0:45.68 944 3:22.16 1228 2172 6519

466 Jacob Croft Brighton Hill Community College 0:41.72 983 3:34.10 1156 2139

465 James Tyson Pocklington School 0:38.48 1016 3:21.20 1234 2250
9 455 Edward Hamer Pocklington School 0:35.49 1046 3:29.86 1183 2229 6399

472 Harvey Fenny Pocklington School 0:45.00 950 4:05.48 970 1920

Year 8 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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